



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No. 9192 of 2025

Anisha Subudhi

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha

....

Opposite Parties

2. Bholanath Mohanty

Mr. S. Panda, ASC

Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.(Informant)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

17.10.2025

Order No.

04.

1. Learned counsel, Mr. A. Mishra & associates have entered appearance on behalf of the Informant. Name of learned counsel, Mr. A. Mishra & associates be reflected in the file, cause list as well as web portal of this Court.
2. As prayed for, list this matter on 13.11.2025.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Ayesha