



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.9192 of 2025

Anisha Subudhi

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Mohapatra, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S.K. Das, ASC

Mr. S. Palit, Sr. Advocate

(Informant)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

22.04.2026

Order No.

12.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner for an adjournment with the consent of learned counsel for the informant, hearing of the matter is deferred.
2. List on 20th May, 2026 for orders.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge