



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No. 9192 of 2025

Anisha Subudhi

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Mohapatra, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S. Panda, ASC

Mr. S. Palit, Sr. Advocate (Informant)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

**Order
No.**

**ORDER
20.05.2026**

13. 1. On behalf of Mr. Palit, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the informant, an adjournment is requested with the submission that he is on accommodation and considering the same, with the assurance that the learned counsel for the other side would be informed, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 8th July, 2026 for orders.
2. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge**