



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.9192 of 2025

Anisha Subudhi

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Mohapatra, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. B. K. Sahu, AGA

Mr. S. Palit, Sr. Advocate

(for the informant)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

08.07.2026

Order No.

14.

1. It is informed to the Court the mediation has failed. However, the report of mediation has not been received. At the same time, an adjournment is requested on behalf of Mr. Palit., learned Senior Advocate appearing for the informant on the ground stated. Considering the above request for an adjournment, hearing of the matter is deferred to 15th July, 2026.

2. Interim order is to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)

Judge

Sumitra